

# Trinity Presbyterian Church Mabel Frank Scholarship Information

#### Intent

The Trinity Presbyterian Church Scholarship Committee honors the memory of Mabel Frank by awarding scholarships through the Mabel Frank Endowment Fund to aid and assist students who desire to continue their education but who can not because of financial need. The scholarship is available to multiple applicants who desire to further their education and have been accepted by a post-secondary institution accredited by the United State Department of Education including college, trade or vocational schools. The scholarships are intended for either graduating high school students or adults wishing to seek a degree or certification. Scholarships are awarded based on financial need. The target GPA for high school transcripts is 2.0+.

#### Amount

Each scholarship awarded may be any amount up to \$2,000 and will be paid directly to the chosen school. The scholarship is renewable, but applicants must reapply every year for further scholarship consideration. Colleges will return the full or prorated amount of the scholarship should the student fail to complete the course of study for which the scholarship was awarded.

## **Expectations**

The Trinity Scholarship Committee reserves the right to expect and insist upon regular attendance at classes and maintaining a scholastic grade point average of 2.0+. Students should not be on disciplinary or academic probation. Future scholarships will be offered after confirmation of these criteria by an academic advisor.

### **Application Process**

Applicants must submit a completed application (available at Trinity Presbyterian Church website), one-page essay addressing your academic goals and financial need and recommendations from two personal references to:

Scholarship Committee Trinity Presbyterian Church 630 Park Ave Prescott, AZ 86301

Application deadline is March 1.

Revised 11/10/2023 – Previous versions are invalid